RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE GENERAL FUND

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners Court of Sutton County, Texas, that on this <u>27th</u> day of <u>September</u> 20<u>24</u>, a motion was made by Commissioner <u>Harold Martinez</u>, <u>Pct. 4</u> and seconded by Commissioner <u>Lee Bloodworth</u>, <u>Pct. 1</u> to increase the Property Tax Rate for the Sutton County General Fund to the current years Voter-Approval Maintenance and Operation Rate of \$0.541219.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the undersigned County Commissioners and County Judge by a unanimous vote do hereby levy or adopt the current years Voter-Approval Maintenance and Operation Property Tax Rate for the Sutton County General Fund for the 20<u>24</u> Tax Year at \$0.541219.

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$160,769.61.

The Tax Assessor-Collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of the County of Sutton, State of Texas, on this 30th day of September 2024.

Joseph Harris, County Judge

Lee Bloodworth, Commissioner Pct.1

Bob Brockman, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Carl Teaff, Commissioner Pct. 3

Harold Martinez, Commissioner Pct. 4

Attest:

Pam Thorp, County Clerk